

State Vs. Inderjit Singh BA 1424

Present:- Sh.Baljinder Bansal, Advocate for the applicant/accused
 Learned Addl.PP for the State

Virtual court room set up through Vidyo App. Learned Addl.PP for State is online from her office. From the perusal of file, it reveals that accused/applicant has already been granted interim bail for six weeks till 09.09.2020 but still neither there is any information with regard to fact that whether the accused/applicant has been surrendered before the jail authorities, nor any application has received from concerned jail authority to extend the interim bail granted to the accused/applicant. Let the status report regarding the accused/applicant from the concerned jail superintendent be called for 28.09.2020

Dated:- 18.09.2020
(Sunny Stenographer II)

Anjana/ASJ
Moga (UID No.PB0448)