

BA-1421-2022

Lovepreet Singh Vs. State

PRESENT: Sh. J.S.Dhillon, Advocate for the applicant-accused.
Sh.Charanjit Singh, Addl. PP for the State.
Complainant in person.

Complainant has submitted that talks for compromise are still going on and some time is required to think over the matter and requested for a date.

Now, adjourned to 04.07.2022 for further proceedings.

In the mean time, the arrest of the applicant-accused Lovepreet Singh, shall remained stayed.

(Priya Sood)
UID-PB0065
Sessions Judge,
Tarn Taran, 13.06.2022

Jaspal Singh Gr.III