

BA-1421 OF 2022 LOVEPREET SINGH VS STATE

Present: Sh. J.S. Dhillon, Advocate for the applicant-accused.
Sh. Charanjit Singh, Addl. PP for the state.
Sh. Amanbir Singh Dhillon, Advocate for complainant.

Report of Mediation Centre not received.

At the same time, learned counsel for applicant-accused and learned counsel for complainant have submitted that much progress has taken place with respect to amicable settlement between the parties and that by the next date of hearing, the matter shall be positively resolved.

Learned counsel for applicant-accused has further given his no objection if the applicant-accused is permitted to join the investigation.

In view of the fact that the parties are willing to settle their dispute and, are working in this direction, it is deemed fit to give adequate time to the parties for the same, the offence under section 420 IPC is compoundable.

The bail application is therefore, adjourned to 16.8.2022. In the meanwhile, applicant-accused is, directed to join the investigation, in which event applicant-accused will be admitted to interim bail to the satisfaction of arresting officer/investigation officer/SHO concerned of the police station subject to the following conditions:-

a) The applicant will join the investigation and cooperate with the

same as and when called by the investigation officer.

- b) He will not tamper with the prosecution evidence.
- c) He will not leave the country without prior permission of the Court.

For report, to come upon 16.8.2022.

(Priya Sood)
UID-PB0065
Sessions Judge,
TarnTaran 03.08.2022

S.G.-III Kamaljeet Kaur